
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

6/1(土) 晴れ 21.5 12.0 3,065.1 134,864 134,864 81,488 165.5

6/2(日) 曇り一時雨 20.3 0.0 802.0 35,288 170,152 162,975 104.4

6/3(月) 晴れ時々曇り 22.1 7.3 0.0 0 170,152 244,463 69.6

6/4(火) 晴れ時々曇り 22.8 6.8 0.0 0 170,152 325,950 52.2

6/5(水) 晴れ時々曇り 20.1 3.6 0.0 0 170,152 407,438 41.8

6/6(木) 晴れ時々曇り 21.1 9.0 0.0 0 170,152 488,925 34.8

6/7(金) 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 8.4 0.0 0 170,152 570,413 29.8

6/8(土) 晴れ時々曇り 28.3 12.9 1,864.0 82,016 252,168 651,900 38.7

6/9(日) 曇り 27.9 4.1 1,309.4 57,614 309,782 733,388 42.2

6/10(月) 曇り一時雨 23.6 2.4 1,028.8 45,267 355,049 814,876 43.6

6/11(火) 晴れ時々曇り 25.2 6.9 2,424.9 106,696 461,745 896,363 51.5

6/12(水) 晴れ 30.4 13.3 2,948.5 129,734 591,479 977,851 60.5

6/13(木) 晴れ時々曇り 28.0 13.2 3,116.4 137,122 728,600 1,059,338 68.8

6/14(金) 曇りのち晴れ 26.0 9.2 2,890.1 127,164 855,765 1,140,826 75.0

6/15(土) 晴れ時々曇り 32.5 13.8 2,934.6 129,122 984,887 1,222,313 80.6

6/16(日) 晴れのち一時雨 29.0 4.5 1,755.5 77,242 1,062,129 1,303,801 81.5

6/17(月) 晴れ一時雨 26.9 10.3 2,876.4 126,562 1,188,691 1,385,289 85.8

6/18(火) 曇り時々晴れ 25.6 2.3 1,774.6 78,082 1,266,773 1,466,776 86.4

6/19(水) 晴れ時々曇り 24.3 9.5 2,418.3 106,405 1,373,178 1,548,264 88.7

6/20(木) 晴れ 29.3 14.2 3,126.4 137,562 1,510,740 1,629,751 92.7

6/21(金) 曇り時々晴れ 30.6 2.8 1,834.2 80,705 1,591,445 1,711,239 93.0

6/22(土) 晴れのち曇り 28.2 10.9 2,893.2 127,301 1,718,746 1,792,726 95.9

6/23(日) 曇り一時雨 25.5 0.1 1,008.3 44,365 1,763,111 1,874,214 94.1

6/24(月) 曇り一時雨 24.0 0.1 284.2 12,505 1,775,616 1,955,701 90.8

6/25(火) 曇り一時雨 24.5 0.1 860.2 37,849 1,813,464 2,037,189 89.0

6/26(水) 晴れ時々曇り 23.4 5.1 1,523.3 67,025 1,880,490 2,118,677 88.8

6/27(木) 晴れ時々曇り 25.3 12.1 3,196.6 140,650 2,021,140 2,200,164 91.9

6/28(金) 曇り時々晴れ 27.7 4.6 1,669.1 73,440 2,094,580 2,281,652 91.8

6/29(土) 晴れ 27.0 13.5 2,264.6 99,642 2,194,223 2,363,139 92.9

6/30(日) 曇り時々雨 27.9 1.1 1,000.0 44,000 2,238,223 2,444,627 91.6

月合計 ℃ h 50868.7
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